

## HORSE OF THE YEAR SHOW 9<sup>th</sup> – 13<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2024 OFFICIAL QUALIFIER ENTRY FORM

## Please return this form to the Secretary of the Qualifying Show alongside your entry.

All Exhibitors, Owners, Riders and Horses/Ponies entering qualifying shows must have a Grandstand User ID Number. If you do not know your ID number or have not yet registered please contact Grandstand Media on entries@grandstand.co.uk or 02476 858205.

Are you planning to enter multiple qualifiers with the same horse and rider combination?

Why not fill in this form leaving Section 1 blank and then photocopy it, leaving just Section 1 to fill out for each different show entry.

ONE FORM PER HORSE. Please write clearly in black ink using capital letters. Incomplete or illegible forms will be returned. ALL relevant information MUST be completed.

1	CLASS NUMBER/S (Inc. SECTION): ENTRY FEE: £	SHOW:
2	EXHIBITOR USER ID: FULL NAME: MR/ MRS/ MISS ADDRESS:	SOCIETY MEMBER OF AND NUMBER:
	POSTCODE:TELEPHONE: TICK HERE IF OWNER IS THE SAME TICK HERE IF RIDER IS THE SAME	_ EMAIL:
3		SOCIETY REGISTERED WITH AND NUMBER:HEIGHT(cm):YEAR OF BIRTH:BREED: .M: BREEDER NAME:
4	OWNER USER ID:FULL NAME: POSTCODE:TELEPHONE:	
5	RIDER USER ID:FULL NAME:  POSTCODE:TELEPHONE:  D.O.B (Under 18):  IF THE ABOVE RIDER IS UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE, AS THEIR PARENT/GUARDIAN I HEREB  PRINT PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME:	_ EMAIL:
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that before making these entries I have received and carefully read the General Rules and Regulations contained within the schedule of Horse of the Year Show and that I make these entries in accordance with them. I agree in all respects to comply with and be bound by these Rules & Regulations and I acknowledge that I have paid particular attention to the section headed "Horse of the Year Show Entries/Administration" of the Rules and Regulations (Rules can be downloaded from <a href="www.hoys.co.uk">www.hoys.co.uk</a> ). I understand that the organisers of the Horse of the Year Show have no liability to me for any accident, injury, damage, illness, disease or other loss occurring to my property and/or animals and shall only have liability to me for personal injury or death to the extent caused by or contributed to by their negligence. I understand that I shall be responsible to the Organising Team of Horse of the Year Show, their principals and Grandstand Media Ltd for losses suffered by them to the extent that it arises from or is contributed to in any way by any act, neglect or omission by me or by any person for whom or of any animal for which I am responsible. I confirm I have in place adequate, sufficient third party insurance cover for the participation at the Horse of the Year Show 2024. I agree to my details being used in conjunction with any Horse of the Year Show qualifier or the final. By entering Horse of the Year Show I agree that all data given upon this entry is provided to Grandstand Media Limited and stored on the Grandstand Entries System. For full policy details please visit <a href="https://www.grandstandentries.com">www.grandstandentries.com</a> .		
How information about you will be used: Your privacy is important to Grandstand Media Limited and we would like to inform you that we will process your personal data and information in accordance with the applicable data protection law. Your personal details will be controlled and processed by Grandstand Media Limited and kept secure on the Grandstand Entries system ( <a href="https://www.grandstandentries.com">www.grandstandentries.com</a> ). As part of your entries contact data will be processed for the following purposes: For the administration of entries and qualification, contacting you about equestrian events that we organise, analytical purposes, awards leagues which we run, and supplying information to your membership society. Grandstand Media Limited will not disclose your personal data to third parties other than in connection with the above, unless in accordance with the law or with your permission. For further information about how your information is used, how we maintain the security of information and your rights to access information we hold on you please go to <a href="https://www.grandstandentries.com">www.grandstandentries.com</a> .		
	<del></del>	Date
Gran	ustand iviedia ∟td may use the information you nave supplied to contact you with marketing information regarding Hoi HOYS ID number and the words	rse of the Year Show. If you do not wish to be contacted in this manner, please email: <a href="mailto:hoyspress@grandstand.co.uk">hoyspress@grandstand.co.uk</a> with you contact "in the subject line.